
#  Baylor (12-9) -vs- #  Oklahoma State (14-8)
03/20/2026 at Stillwater, OK (O'Brate Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ruais, RJ (2-1)
Loss: Rhodes, Stormy (1-1)
Save: Bunch, Caleb (3)
HBP: Atkinson, Charlie, Davenport, Lucas, Ruais, RJ, Rhodes, Stormy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casey Moser First: A.J. Wendel Second Base: Jason Harstick Third Base: Jason Millsap 
Start: 6:08 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 4,283   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Baylor 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 6 6 2
Oklahoma State 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 1

Baylor 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanders, Travis ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Janusek, Brady rf 4 2 1 1 1 3 0
Armstrong, Tyce 1b 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
De La Garza, Robert 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Buchanan, Brayden dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Caraway, Bo PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Snow, Hunter PH/dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Clements, Brytton 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Riebock, Pearson lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kennett, JJ c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Johnson, Ty cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Davenport, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Atkinson, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruais, RJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bunch, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 6 5 6 15 6

2B: Snow, Hunter (1)
HR: Janusek, Brady (1)
SF: Riebock, Pearson (1)
SB: Caraway, Bo (1); Johnson, Ty (1)
HBP: Sanders, Travis (1)
E: Kennett, JJ (1); Armstrong, Tyce (1)

Oklahoma State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conover, Alex lf 5 0 1 0 1 1 3
Thompson, Brock ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Ritchie, Kollin cf 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
Meola, Aidan 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Smithwick, Campbell c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Indomenico, Remo dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Essex, Ezra PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brueggemann, Colin 1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Wentworth, TP rf 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Bowen, Terrance 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Pomeroy, Deacon PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Saunders, Evan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shull, Garrett PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wallace, Danny PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhodes, Stormy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wech, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 7 15 15

2B: Indomenico, Remo (1); Brueggemann, Colin (1)
HR: Ritchie, Kollin (1)
SH: Essex, Ezra (1)
SB: Wentworth, TP (1)
HBP: Meola, Aidan (1); Smithwick, Campbell (2); Brueggemann,
Colin (1)
E: Thompson, Brock (1)
DP: 2

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davenport, Lucas 4.0 6 2 2 0 5 0 0 2 0 17 19 2 4 80
Atkinson, Charlie 1.0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 5 8 0 1 32
Ruais, RJ (W, 2-1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 30
Bunch, Caleb (S, 3) 3.0 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 1 9 14 1 1 63
Totals 8 4 2 7 15 1 0 4 1 34 46 4 6 205

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lund, Ethan 6.0 5 3 3 4 10 1 0 0 0 21 26 5 2 99
Rhodes, Stormy (L, 1-1) 0.0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 14
Wech, Noah 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 9 9 0 3 33
Totals 6 6 3 6 15 3 0 1 0 31 39 5 5 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 1st BAY OSU
Sanders,Travis grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Janusek,Brady homered to right center, 5th of season, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Armstrong,Tyce struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 1 0
DeLaGarza,Robert struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st BAY OSU
Conover,Alex grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Thompson,Brock singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS). 1 0
Ritchie,Kollin flied out to left center putout by lf (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Meola,Aidan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Thompson,Brock out at second base, ss to
2b. 1 0

Baylor - Top of 2nd BAY OSU
Buchanan,Brayden lined out to rf (3-2 BFKBB). 1 0
Clements,Brytton walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 1 0
Riebock,Pearson popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Kennett,JJ walked (3-0 BBBB); Clements,Brytton advanced to second base. 1 0
Johnson,Ty singled to first base (2-2 BKBS); Clements,Brytton advanced to third base; Kennett,JJ advanced
to second base. 1 0
Sanders,Travis struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd BAY OSU
Smithwick,Campbell popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Indomenico,Remo doubled down the right field line (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Brueggemann,Colin hit by pitch (3-2 BFSFBBB). 1 0
Wentworth,TP reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KS); Indomenico,Remo advanced to
third base; Brueggemann,Colin out at second base, 2b to ss. 1 0
Bowen,Terrance struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 1 0

Baylor - Top of 3rd BAY OSU
Janusek,Brady struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 0
Armstrong,Tyce walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 1 0
DeLaGarza,Robert struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 0
Buchanan,Brayden struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 1 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd BAY OSU
Conover,Alex singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 1 0
Thompson,Brock singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Conover,Alex out at third base, 3b to ss to p. 1 0
Ritchie,Kollin homered to right field, 14th of season, 2RBI (3-1 FBBB); Thompson,Brock scored from first
base. 1 2
Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Smithwick,Campbell hit by pitch (1-2 SSBB). 1 2
Indomenico,Remo struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBFS). 1 2

Baylor - Top of 4th BAY OSU
Clements,Brytton struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 2
Riebock,Pearson singled to second base, bunt (0-1 K). 1 2
Riebock,Pearson advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Kennett,JJ struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 1 2
Johnson,Ty singled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Riebock,Pearson scored from second base. 2 2
Johnson,Ty stole second base. 2 2
Sanders,Travis popped up to shallow right field putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th BAY OSU
Brueggemann,Colin grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BBSFB). 2 2
Wentworth,TP singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Wentworth,TP stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Kennett,JJ (E2). 2 2
Bowen,Terrance struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 2 2
Conover,Alex struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 2

Baylor - Top of 5th BAY OSU
Janusek,Brady struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 2 2
Armstrong,Tyce infield singled to third base (1-1 KB). 2 2
DeLaGarza,Robert grounded into double play to the right side of the infield, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0);
Armstrong,Tyce out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 2 2

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th BAY OSU
BAY pitching change: Atkinson,Charlie replaces Davenport,Lucas. 2 2
Thompson,Brock reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Armstrong,Tyce (E3 A5) (1-2 KBS). 2 2
Ritchie,Kollin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Thompson,Brock advanced to second base. 2 2
Meola,Aidan hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 2
Meola,Aidan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Thompson,Brock advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 2 2
Smithwick,Campbell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
Indomenico,Remo struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 2 2
Brueggemann,Colin doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Thompson,Brock scored, unearned;
Meola,Aidan scored from second base, unearned; Smithwick,Campbell advanced from first base to third
base. 2 4
Wentworth,TP struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 4

Baylor - Top of 6th BAY OSU
Buchanan,Brayden walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 2 4
BAY substitution: Caraway,Bo pinch running for Buchanan,Brayden. 2 4
Caraway,Bo stole second base. 2 4
Clements,Brytton lined out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B); Caraway,Bo advanced to third base. 2 4
Riebock,Pearson sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Caraway,Bo scored. 3 4
Kennett,JJ struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th BAY OSU
Bowen,Terrance walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 4
BAY position change: Caraway,Bo remains in the game at dh 3 4
BAY pitching change: Ruais,RJ replaces Atkinson,Charlie. 3 4
Conover,Alex flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 FFBBBF). 3 4
Thompson,Brock struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 4
Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 4

Baylor - Top of 7th BAY OSU
OSU pitching change: Rhodes,Stormy replaces Lund,Ethan. 3 4
Johnson,Ty reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Thompson,Brock (E6) (2-1 BBK). 3 4
Sanders,Travis hit by pitch (0-0 B); Johnson,Ty advanced to second base. 3 4
Sanders,Travis advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Johnson,Ty advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 4
Janusek,Brady walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Armstrong,Tyce walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Johnson,Ty scored, unearned; Sanders,Travis advanced to third
base; Janusek,Brady advanced to second base. 4 4
OSU pitching change: Wech,Noah replaces Rhodes,Stormy. 4 4
DeLaGarza,Robert grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Sanders,Travis scored,
unearned; Janusek,Brady advanced to third base; Armstrong,Tyce out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 5 4
BAY substitution: Snow,Hunter pinch hitting for Caraway,Bo. 5 4



Snow,Hunter doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Janusek,Brady scored, unearned. 6 4
Snow,Hunter advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 4
Clements,Brytton struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 6 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th BAY OSU
Meola,Aidan walked (3-2 BKBSBFFB). 6 4
Smithwick,Campbell hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBKFFB); Meola,Aidan advanced to second base. 6 4
OSU substitution: Essex,Ezra pinch hitting for Indomenico,Remo. 6 4
BAY position change: Snow,Hunter remains in the game at dh 6 4
BAY pitching change: Bunch,Caleb replaces Ruais,RJ. 6 4
Essex,Ezra sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Meola,Aidan advanced to third base;
Smithwick,Campbell advanced to second base. 6 4
Brueggemann,Colin intentionally walked (3-0 BBB). 6 4
Wentworth,TP struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 6 4
OSU substitution: Pomeroy,Deacon pinch hitting for Bowen,Terrance. 6 4
Pomeroy,Deacon struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 4

Baylor - Top of 8th BAY OSU
OSU position change: Essex,Ezra remains in the game at dh 6 4
OSU substitution: Saunders,Evan replaces Pomeroy,Deacon at 2b, batting 9th. 6 4
Riebock,Pearson struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 6 4
Kennett,JJ grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-1 K). 6 4
Johnson,Ty struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSFBS). 6 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 8th BAY OSU
Conover,Alex walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 4
Thompson,Brock walked (3-2 BKSBBB); Conover,Alex advanced to second base. 6 4
Ritchie,Kollin flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 FB); Conover,Alex advanced to third base. 6 4
Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 6 4
Smithwick,Campbell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 6 4

Baylor - Top of 9th BAY OSU
Sanders,Travis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 4
Janusek,Brady struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 6 4
Armstrong,Tyce struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 6 4

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 9th BAY OSU
Essex,Ezra struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 6 4
Brueggemann,Colin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 6 4
Wentworth,TP singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BBKF). 6 4
OSU substitution: Shull,Garrett pinch hitting for Saunders,Evan. 6 4
Wentworth,TP advanced to second base on defensive indifference. 6 4
Shull,Garrett walked (3-2 BBSSFBB). 6 4
OSU substitution: Wallace,Danny pinch running for Shull,Garrett. 6 4
Conover,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 6 4


